Minnesota law.
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sleighs or other vehicles of whatever kind and the -value
thereof.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 8th, 1895.

H. F. NO. i8i. CHAPTER 77.
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80-NW1024 Amendment_ An act to amend section Keventj-one (71) oi chapter
5"uiqSSrtnof eleven U*) of general laws oi eighteen hvndivd ami
tftxn»t . seventy-eight (1878), as amended by chapter ten (10)

of ffener.il la-ws of eighteen hundi'ed find eighty-one
(18S1), MSfl chapter two (2) of general Jaws of eigh-
teen hundred ;mcl eighty-five (1885), relating to the
publication of the rfelinqvent ttix list.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota:

SECTION 1. That section seventy-one (71) of chapter
eleven (11) of general laws of eighteen hundred and
seventy-eight (1878), as amended by chapter ten (10)
of the general laws of eighteen hundred and eighty-one
(1881),andchaptertwo (2) of the general laws of eight-
een hundred and eighty-five (1885), be amended by
adding at the end of said section seventy-one (71) the
following:

The corjy of said list shall be made out on blank forms,
substantially in the following manner:

Form fornse In Township of.
publication. Town , Range

Tax: and
Name of Owner and Description. Penalty.

Sec. Acres. $ cts.
(John Jones, se^ of swH 10 40 4.40)
(John Jones, und. half of seV4

ofsw% 10 20 2.20)
And for platted property, the form of heading shall be

varied to conform to the circumstances, substantially
as follows:

City, village or borough of.
(as the case ma.y be.)

Addition or subdivision.
Taxes and

Name of Owner and Description. Penalty.
Lot. Block. S cts.

(John Jones, 15 9 2.20)
(John Jones, north half of.....15 9 1.20)
(John Jones, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6.. 10 4.40)

The words, letters and figures (in parenthesis) being
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entered for the purpose of showing a complete descrip-
tion.

And the copy of the delinquent tax list furnished
by the county auditor to the publisher designated to
advertise the same, shall be in the same general form;
and the publisher shall follow said general form in the
composition of said delinquent tax list, and shall repeat
at the top of each column of his paper the name or the
township, town, range, and other headings of a general
character, as brought forward from the preceeding
column.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 13th, 1895.

CHAPTER 78. M. F. No. 03.

An net to ;unond section ninety-one of chapter sixty-
five, general statutes oi one thousand eight hundred court'
and seventy-eight: as amended by section two chapter
five extra session of 1881 and by section two chapter
tliirty-thi-ee general laws of 1885, i-clating to actions
of replevin Jn courts of justices oi the peace.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-

sota:

SECTION 1, Section ninety-one of chapter sixty-five,
general statutes of one thousand eight hundred and
seventy-eight as amended by section two of chapter
five, extra session of one thousand eight hundred and
eighty-one, and by section two of chapter thirty-three
general laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-
five is hereby amended to read as follows:

"Upon approval and filing by the justice of the bond Bonds—writ.
"required by section one of this act the justice shall
"issue a writ, directed to the sheriff or any constable of
"the county in which the action may be brought, com-
"manding him to take the property described therein
"and deliver the same to the plaintiff, and summon the
"defendant to appear and answer the same on the
"return day mentioned in the writ. "Such writ shall be
"made returnable within not less than six days nor
"more than twelve days from the date of its issue, and
"shallbe served not less than six days prior to the return
"day fixed therein."

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and bein force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 5th, 1895.


